
Selected Characteristics of Disability Support Pension recipients, December 2013.

AGE
16-19 18,986
20-24 36,430
25-29 38,857
30-34 44,875
35-39 54,162
40-44 75,733
45-49 92,022
50-54 118,127
55-59 140,104
60-64 178,703
65+ 34,025
Total 832,024

STATE
NEW SOUTH WALES 270,761
VICTORIA 203,275
QUEENSLAND 165,645
SOUTH AUSTRALIA 74,975
WESTERN AUSTRALIA 62,991
TASMANIA 28,206
NORTHERN TERRITORY 9,651
A.C.T 8,710
NOT CODED/IOB 7,810
Total 832,024

A - Disability Support Pension recipients by age, December 2013.
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B - Disability Support Pension recipients by State, December 2013.



ELECTORATE
UNKNOWN 8,811
BANKS 3,988
BARTON 3,866
BENNELONG 3,326
BEROWRA 1,880
BLAXLAND 7,938
BRADFIELD 1,532
CALARE 7,458
CHARLTON 6,736
CHIFLEY 7,752
COOK 2,528
COWPER 9,791
CUNNINGHAM 6,041
DOBELL 6,682
EDEN-MONARO 6,730
FARRER 6,964
FOWLER 7,788
GILMORE 7,280
GRAYNDLER 4,562
GREENWAY 4,257
HUGHES 3,492
HUME 6,007
HUNTER 7,130
KINGSFORD SMITH 4,503
LINDSAY 5,815
LYNE 8,406
MACARTHUR 4,984
MACKELLAR 1,934
MACQUARIE 4,527
MCMAHON 5,919
MITCHELL 1,686
NEW ENGLAND 7,743
NEWCASTLE 7,714
NORTH SYDNEY 1,786
PAGE 9,737
PARKES 8,043
PARRAMATTA 6,194
PATERSON 7,034
REID 3,625
RICHMOND 8,387
RIVERINA 6,112
ROBERTSON 5,829
SHORTLAND 6,791
SYDNEY 6,081
THROSBY 7,354
WARRINGAH 1,765
WATSON 6,075
WENTWORTH 2,805
WERRIWA 5,838
ASTON 3,618
BALLARAT 7,422
BATMAN 6,602
BENDIGO 7,323
BRUCE 5,874
CALWELL 7,895
CASEY 4,793
CHISHOLM 3,948
CORANGAMITE 4,337

C - Disability Support Pension recipients by electorate, December 2013.



ELECTORATE
CORIO 7,474
DEAKIN 4,182
DUNKLEY 6,108
FLINDERS 5,648
GELLIBRAND 5,877
GIPPSLAND 7,941
GOLDSTEIN 2,752
GORTON 6,561
HIGGINS 2,891
HOLT 6,926
HOTHAM 4,874
INDI 5,862
ISAACS 5,038
JAGAJAGA 3,848
KOOYONG 1,948
LA TROBE 3,490
LALOR 5,186
MALLEE 8,092
MARIBYRNONG 5,426
MCEWEN 4,989
MCMILLAN 6,781
MELBOURNE 5,480
MELBOURNE PORTS 4,273
MENZIES 2,477
MURRAY 7,724
SCULLIN 6,615
WANNON 6,820
WILLS 6,036
BLAIR 8,235
BONNER 3,754
BOWMAN 4,525
BRISBANE 4,305
CAPRICORNIA 4,939
DAWSON 4,378
DICKSON 3,274
FADDEN 4,619
FAIRFAX 5,257
FISHER 4,849
FLYNN 5,280
FORDE 6,021
GRIFFITH 4,148
GROOM 6,089
HERBERT 5,237
HINKLER 8,880
KENNEDY 6,346
LEICHHARDT 6,573
LILLEY 4,667
LONGMAN 7,018
MARANOA 7,692
MCPHERSON 4,656
MONCRIEFF 5,452
MORETON 4,087
OXLEY 5,590
PETRIE 5,948
RANKIN 6,899
RYAN 2,146
WIDE BAY 9,146
WRIGHT 5,436
ADELAIDE 6,536

c



ELECTORATE
BARKER 7,312
BOOTHBY 4,392
GREY 8,695
HINDMARSH 5,974
KINGSTON 7,429
MAKIN 5,364
MAYO 4,591
PORT ADELAIDE 9,911
STURT 4,948
WAKEFIELD 9,761
BRAND 4,848
CANNING 5,235
COWAN 3,517
CURTIN 2,269
DURACK 6,288
FORREST 4,633
FREMANTLE 4,528
HASLUCK 4,512
MOORE 2,271
O'CONNOR 5,598
PEARCE 3,837
PERTH 4,472
STIRLING 4,671
SWAN 4,587
TANGNEY 1,524
BASS 4,790
BRADDON 6,322
DENISON 5,361
FRANKLIN 4,783
LYONS 6,943
LINGIARI 6,351
SOLOMON 3,269
CANBERRA 4,022
FRASER 4,677
Total 832,024



SEX
MALES 442,066
FEMALES 389,958
Total 832,024

INDIGENOUS INDICATOR
NON INDIGENOUS 784,920
INDIGENOUS 47,104
Total 832,024

PRIMARY MEDICAL CONDITION
NOT CODED 621
ACQUIRED BRAIN IMPAIRMENT 21,241
AMPUTATION 1,631
CANCER/TUMOUR 16,936
CHRONIC PAIN 13,980
CIRCULATORY SYSTEM 32,991
CONGENITAL ANOMALIES 12,642
ENDOCRINE & IMMUNE SYSTEM 18,219
GASTRO-INTESTINAL SYSTEM 7,081
GRANTED PRIOR TO 12/11/91 10,717
INFECTIOUS DISEASES 2,647
INHERITED DISORDERS 722
INTELLECTUAL/LEARNING 103,078
MUSCULO-SKELETAL & CONNECTIVE 
TISSUE

214,981

NERVOUS SYSTEM 42,988
POORLY DEFINED CAUSE 13,985
PSYCHOLOGICAL/PSYCHIATRIC 262,066
REPRODUCTIVE SYSTEM 653
RESPIRATORY SYSTEM 20,440
SENSE ORGANS 22,304
SKIN DISORDER & BURNS 912
UROGENITAL SYSTEM 5,505
VISCERAL DISORDER 5,684
Total 832,024

INCOME SUPPORT DURATION
< 1 YEAR 34,185
1 TO < 2 YEARS 30,326
2 TO < 5 YEARS 129,046
5 TO < 10 YEARS 168,141
10+ YEARS 470,326
Total 832,024

EARNINGS LAST FORTNIGHT INDICATOR Number Percent
HAD EARNINGS 65,209 7.8%
NIL EARNINGS 766,815 92.2%
Total 832,024 100.0%

BENEFIT_RATE Number Percent
FULL RATE 684,917 82.3%
PART RATE 147,107 17.7%
Total 832,024 100.0%
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G - Disability Support Pension recipients by duration of income support, December 2013.

H - Disability Support Pension recipients by earnings last fortnight, December 2013.

I - Disability Support Pension recipients by benefit rate, December 2013.

D - Disability Support Pension recipients by gender, December 2013.

E - Disability Support Pension recipients by Indigenous indicator, December 2013.

F - Disability Support Pension recipients by primary medical condition, December 2013.
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HOURS WORKED PER WEEK
NIL hours reported 771,318
0-7 Hrs p.w. 17,517
8-14 Hrs p.w. 14,865
15-22 Hrs p.w 11,167
23-29 Hrs p.w. 5,303
30+ Hrs p.w. 11,854
Total 832,024

Nil Earnings less than 
$250

$250 to - 
< $500

$500 to -
< $750

$750 to - 
<$1,000

NOT CODED 591 < 20 < 20 < 20 < 20
ACQUIRED BRAIN IMPAIRMENT 19,698 1,096 313 100 29
AMPUTATION 1,512 70 28 < 20 < 20
CANCER/TUMOUR 16,017 492 260 116 29
CHRONIC PAIN 13,336 389 164 64 < 20
CIRCULATORY SYSTEM 31,558 883 367 138 33
CONGENITAL ANOMALIES 10,751 1,480 265 113 25
ENDOCRINE & IMMUNE SYSTEM 17,186 604 288 106 24
GASTRO-INTESTINAL SYSTEM 6,566 289 162 49 < 20
GRANTED PRIOR TO 12/11/91 9,450 875 159 82 65
INFECTIOUS DISEASES 2,502 92 31 < 20 < 20
INHERITED DISORDERS 609 52 38 < 20 < 20
INTELLECTUAL/LEARNING 82,809 16,778 2,748 635 84
MUSCULO-SKELETAL & CONNECTIVE 
TISSUE

204,177 6,865 2,636 976 225

NERVOUS SYSTEM 39,781 2,172 712 225 68
POORLY DEFINED CAUSE 12,881 633 319 112 28
PSYCHOLOGICAL/PSYCHIATRIC 246,517 10,591 3,424 1,167 272
REPRODUCTIVE SYSTEM 612 np < 20 < 20 < 20
RESPIRATORY SYSTEM 19,558 592 199 75 < 20
SENSE ORGANS 19,265 1,278 714 453 307
SKIN DISORDER & BURNS 856 32 < 20 < 20 < 20
UROGENITAL SYSTEM 5,164 185 106 37 < 20
VISCERAL DISORDER 5,419 156 64 33 < 20
TOTAL 766,815 45,644 13,035 4,536 1,271

$1000 to - 
<$1,250

$1,250 to 
< $1500

$1500 
and over TOTAL

NOT CODED < 20 < 20 < 20 621
ACQUIRED BRAIN IMPAIRMENT < 20 < 20 < 20 21,241
AMPUTATION < 20 < 20 < 20 1,631
CANCER/TUMOUR < 20 < 20 < 20 16,936
CHRONIC PAIN < 20 < 20 < 20 13,980
CIRCULATORY SYSTEM < 20 < 20 < 20 32,991
CONGENITAL ANOMALIES < 20 < 20 < 20 12,642
ENDOCRINE & IMMUNE SYSTEM < 20 < 20 < 20 18,219
GASTRO-INTESTINAL SYSTEM < 20 < 20 < 20 7,081
GRANTED PRIOR TO 12/11/91 34 22 30 10,717
INFECTIOUS DISEASES < 20 < 20 < 20 2,647
INHERITED DISORDERS < 20 < 20 < 20 722
INTELLECTUAL/LEARNING < 20 < 20 < 20 103,078
MUSCULO-SKELETAL & CONNECTIVE 
TISSUE

57 < 20 np 214,981

NERVOUS SYSTEM 20 < 20 < 20 42,988
POORLY DEFINED CAUSE < 20 < 20 < 20 13,985
PSYCHOLOGICAL/PSYCHIATRIC 54 < 20 np 262,066
REPRODUCTIVE SYSTEM < 20 < 20 < 20 653
RESPIRATORY SYSTEM < 20 < 20 < 20 20,440
SENSE ORGANS 149 61 77 22,304
SKIN DISORDER & BURNS < 20 < 20 < 20 912
UROGENITAL SYSTEM < 20 < 20 < 20 5,505
VISCERAL DISORDER < 20 < 20 < 20 5,684
TOTAL 392 149 182 832,024
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J - Disability Support Pension recipients by hours worked per week, December 2013.

K - Disability Support Pension recipients by medical condition and earnings last fortnight, December 2013.

EARNINGS LAST FORTNIGHT RANGE

EARNINGS LAST FORTNIGHT RANGE

k

DSP MEDICAL CONDITION

k

DSP MEDICAL CONDITION



L Income from Other Assets

M Other payments received

See text in QoN

See text in QoN
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